
CANADIAN

Contract Record
zA Weekly Journal of Public Works, Tenders, 
c.Advance Information and lMunicipal Progress
This Paper Reaches Every Week the Town and City Clerks, Town snd City Engineers, County 

Clerks and County Engineers, Purchasers of Municipal Debentures and Leading 
Contractors In All Lines Throughout Canada

VOL. i$. TORONTO AND MONTREAL, MAY 18, 1904 No. 14.

THE CiHADIU COHTRICT RECORD
PUBLISH» BVBRY WBDHKSDAT

As an Intermediate Edition of the Canadian 
Architect and Builder.

Subscription Price. Sa per annum, payable 
in advance.

THE C. H. lORTIIfR PUBLISHING COMPANY
of Toronto, Limited.

Confederation Life Building, Toronto. 
Telephone Main 3361.

Branch Offices :
38 Alliance Bonding. Montreal.

Telephone Main 2199.
310 McIntyre Block, Winnipeg 

si Great St. Helen's. London, England. 
Advertising Rates on application.

NOTICE
Sealed tenders, addressed to the undesigned, 

will be received up to a o’clock p.m. on FRIDAY, 
THE 27TH DAY OF MAY NEXT, for Cement 
Concrete Flooring for the Grand River Bridge 
at Conestogo, vo feet long, and 18 feet In the 
clear, for either expanded metal or huckeyed 
plating cement flooring, 6 inches thick in 
centre, and 4 inches at sides.

The Council do not bind themselves to accept 
the lowest or any tender. Parties tendering 
must name responsible surety, c make a de
posit as may he agreed upon.

By order of the Council.
JOHN L. WIDKMAN.

Clerk of the Township of Woolwich. 
Clerks Office, St. Jacobs, Ont.,

May 6th, 1904.

BRIDGE
Tenders for a

Steel Bridge a.M Concrete Abutments
Will be received by Magnus Henderson. Town- 
•hip Clerk of Peel, Gle alien P. O , up till the 
evening of WF.DNRSDr Y, MAY 15x11. 1904.

The bridge spans the C mestoga River atmut 8 
miles weal of the town of 'Ilmira and is 155 feet 
in length.

Plans and specifications nay be seen at the 
Township Clerk's office or a’ the office of the

deposit in the form of a merited cheque for 
the sum of $100 must accompany each tender. 
The lov.eat or any offer not neceaaarily accepted.

J. HUTCHEON Engineer. 
May.iyth, 1904. Guelph, Ont.

Subscribers who may change their address 
should give prompt notice of same. In doing so 
give both old and new address, notify the pub
lishers of any irregularity in delivery of paper.

SEALED TENDERS
Will be received by the Council of the Village of 
Beaverton, up to SATURDAY. JUNE 4™, 1904, 
for constructing Granolithic Sidewalks ; parties 
tendering are required to supply all material.

C. A. PATERSON, Clerk.

TENDERS WANTED
Tenders will be received, addressed to the 

undersigned, up till 6 o'clock WEDNESDAY. 
MAY 25TH, 1904, for the several trades required 
In remodelling Separate School Building In City 
of St .Thomas, Ont., including Masonry, Car
penter work, Painting, Plumbing and Low Pres
sure Steam or Hot Water Heating. Plans and

reifications and all Information can be received 
the office of N. R. Darrach, Architect, St. 
Thomas, Ont. The lowest or any tender not 

necessarily accepted.
JAMES EGAN.

Chairman Separate School Board,
St. Thomas, Ont.

TENDERS WANTED

Drainage Work.
Sealed tenders marked •• Tenders for Drainage 

“ ' will be received by the undersigned

noon, of SAT.
tfrAhee _ 
and Right Con-

Clerk of the Township of Mountain up to the 
hour of twelve o'clock, noon, of SATURDAY,
THE 4TB DAY OF JIT3* ----------- *----
lion of the Caatere 1 
cession Drains. The 
cavation required is as foil

Caatore eatenaion 52,272 yards.
Highway bridges 4
Ri^ht Concession Drain *3,840 yards.

Plana and specifications and form of contract 
to be entered into for the construction of the 
work may be seen and form pf tender obtained 
at the office of Dunn ft Fullerton Township 
Engineers, Winchester, Out 

Doted this 4th of May, A. D., 1904.
HUGH MARTIN,

Haltville, Ont..
Township Clerk.

TOWN OF OSKAWA

WATER WORKS AND 
SEWERAGE SYSTEM

Sealed tenders will be received by the Board 
of Water Commissioners, addressed to the Chair
man. until 7 p.m. on TUESDAY, MAY 3IBT, 1904, 
for the construction of a system of waterworks, 
subdivided into the following contracts:

A (1)—Trenching, etc.
B—Pump House.
C (1>—Writer Tower.
C (2) --Toundeitlon.
D Cfvst Iron Pipes^
E—Hydrants, Valves, etc.
C—Pumping Machinery.
H—Boilers.

Sealed tenders will also be received at the 
same date by the Mayor for the construction of 
a system of sewefs, the contractor to furnish all 
labor and materials therefor.

Plans, specifications, etc., may be examined at 
the office of the Town Clerk, Oshawa, or at the 
office of the Chief Engineer, No. 103 Bay street, 
Toronto, on and after May 10th, 1904.

THOS. MORRIS, Raq., Town Clerk. 
WILLIS CHIPMAN, C.R.. Chief Engineer.

TO CONTRACTORS.
Tenders will be received by the Corporation 

of the Town of Orillia up to a p.m. on the *sth 
DAY OP MAY, INSTANT, for Constructing and 
Boring a tunnel through granite rock at their 
l>ower plant at the Severn River. The tunnel 
will he 12 s 12 and about 1,500 feet long.

Plans and specifications may be sees at the 
office of C. 8. Grant, Town Clerk. Orillia. The 
lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted. 

May ii, 1904.
JOHN McCOSH, 

Mayor.

CONTRACTS OPEN
NEWCASTLE, N.B.—J.O. Anderson 

has commenced wotk on a three-storey 
furniture factory.

IBERVILLE, QUE.-lt is reported 
that the C p. R. purpose establishing 
shops here.

W1NGHAM, ONT.—Walker & Clegg 
have just commenced work on a new 
furniture factory.

PFTERBORO, ONT.-There will be 
five miles ol granolithic walks built in 
this town this year.

WALKERVILLE,ONT.-Kerr Bros, 
are having plans prepared for enlarge
ment of their plant.

FREDERICTON, N. H.-The ty 
Council have decided to purchase a 
chemical fire engine.

HUNTSVILLE, ONT.-New tenders 
on revised plans have been asked for 
erection of school building.

BARRIE, ONT.— F. Marr will receive 
tenders up to 28th inst. for steam beating 
of public school in West W&rd.

BEAVERTON, ONT.-Bids desired 
by C. A. Patterson up to June 4th for 
constructing granolithic sidewalks.

COBOU RG,ONT.—Tenders are want
ed by 20th inst. for construction of a rifle 
range. Plans at office of N. F. Mac- 
Nachtan.

THESSALON, ONT.-A by-law to 
raise $1,500 for building a steel bridge 
over the Tbessalon river will be voted on 
May 23rd.

HUNTSVILLE, ONT.-Bids wanted 
by Thomas N. Cullon, Town Clerk, up 
to June 1st for $15,000 5 per cent, de
bentures.

NIAGARA FALLS, ONT. — H. G. 
Robb is this week taking tenders on 
building a residence, from plans by L. A. 
Dietrick.

GUELPH, ONT.-The C. ft R. will 
commence work at once on the building


